

IR-TM-132 (2-3126)

102309065 TRADEMARKS

VER SHEET

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Amirix Technologies Inc. International Rectifier Corporation 233 Kansas Street 12-10-02 El Segundo, California 90245 Type of Entity: Corporation-Canada Type of Entity: Corporation-State of Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No representative designation is attached: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: **ASSIGNMENT Execution Date:** October 9, 2002 FINANCE SECTIO B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4.A. Trademark Application No(s): 75/559,965 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom Total number of documents involved: correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP \$ 40.00 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 1180 Avenue of the Americas Enclosed as part of Check No. 14452 New York, New York 10036-8403 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles P. LaPolla December 4, 2002 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

12/12/2002 LMUELLER 00000010 75559965

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

00592832.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0915 UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Amirix Technologies Inc., along with other parties, entered into an agreement

of Purchase and Sale with International Rectifier Corporation, and other parties, dated November

24, 2000 (the "Agreement");

AND WHEREAS pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, Amirix Technologies Inc. sold,

assigned and transferred its rights in its intellectual property to International Rectifier Corporation;

AND WHEREAS the parties are desirous of evidencing and confirming the sale, assignment

and transfer of said intellectual property to International Rectifier Corporation as and from

November 24, 2000 pursuant to the said Agreement by means of a written Assignment of said

intellectual property;

AND WHEREAS the trademark application referred to herein was subsisting at the said date

and, in fact, comprised in part the said intellectual property;

NOW THEREFORE the undersigned, Amirix Technologies Inc., the full post office address

of whose principal office or place of business is 77 Chain Lake Drive, Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada,

B3S 1E1, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0916

hereby acknowledged, confirms that it has sold, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to International Rectifier Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose full post office address is 233 Kansas Street, El Segundo, California, U.S.A., 90245, its successors and assigns forever, all its rights, title, interest, including all past use rights, in and to the trademark identified below:

MARK

APPLICATION NO.

FILING DATE

MOTIONPRO

75/559,965

September 28, 1998

including any United States trademark registration to issue therefor, together with all of the goodwill appertaining to and relating to the business associated with the said trademark.

EXECUTED at	HALIFAY	, this	aday of October, 200)2
-------------	---------	--------	----------------------	----

AMIRIX TECHNOLOGIES INC.

RECORDED: 12/10/2002

Authorized Signing Officer

DEVERYS SIGNAM SALOUNDED Print Name & Title of Authorized Signing Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0917